

Â

SLP(C)No. 17887 OF 2001
ITEM No.9

Court No. 7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17887/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2001 in WP 1229/01
of The HIGH COURT at Allahabad , Lucknow Bench)

U.P. RAJYA KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI PARISHAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOVIND SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and permission to submit
additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 29/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. N.C. Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Imran Qaishar, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Jaiyab Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Issue notice. Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, learned
counsel accepts notice.

Meanwhile, operation of the order passed by the High
Court is stayed on the condition that petitioner would pay
the minimum salary admissible to the post held by the
respective respondents.

Two weeks time is granted for filing counter
affidavit.

Tag on with SLP(C) No. 17704/2001.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master