

V

SLP(C)No. 22679 OF 2001
ITEM No.15

Court No. 6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22679/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2001 in CMA 19718/01
in Civil Writ No. 1253/2001 of the High Court at Allahabd,
Lucknow Bench)

U.P. RAJYA KRISHI U.M. PARISHAD & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ALOK KUMAR KESARWANI & ORS
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Respondent (s)

Date : 11/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Application for exemption from filing O.T is
allowed.

Issue notice. Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, learned
counsel accepts notice and seeks four weeks time to
file counter affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is
granted to the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.

The operation of the order passed by the High
Court is stayed on the condition that petitioners would
pay the minimum salary admissible to the post held by
the respective respondents.

Tag on with SLP(C) No. 17704/2001 and connected
matter.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master